Junior Boys

Pos Name

1 Edward Cuniffe

2 Daniel Horgan

3 Theo Creed

4 Alex Mirrington

5 Matt Caceres Camiloaga
6 Aidan Corcoran

7 Monty Brown

8 Matteo Brown

9 Ethan Davies

10 Nathan Crossan

11 Aaron Crossan

12 Max Gasgoine-Pees
13 Ben Tuson

14  Archie Davis

15 Ryan Pozzi

16 H Mitchell

17 Perry Gleason

18 Mac Okeefe

19 Jai Borooah

20 Erik Adade-Boateng
21 Max Marechal

22  Jake Johnson

23 Ollie Marsh

24 7 Harrington-Berrier
25 Adelowo Maliki

26 Alvin Mbuga

27 Theo Lawrence

28 Maciej Laniewski-Burek
29 Max Lewis

Junior Boys Team Results

Pos
1

2
3
a

School

London, Event 2, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - Colfe's School - Friday 7th October 2022

Team Results 4
School, Town, County
Thomas's Clapham, London, London
Eltham College, London, London
Fulham Boys School, London, London
Colfes School, London, London
Eltham College, London, London
Eltham College, London, London
Eltham College, London, London
Fulham Boys School, London, London
Colfes School, London, London
Eltham College, London, London
Eltham College, London, London
Thomas's Clapham, London, London
Colfes School, London, London
Thomas's Clapham, London, London
Thomas's Clapham, London, London
Colfes School, London, London
Fulham Boys School, London, London
Fulham Boys School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Colfes School, London, London
Thomas's Clapham, London, London
Fulham Boys School, London, London
Colfes School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Fulham Boys School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London

Eltham College, London, London

Thomas's Clapham, London, London

Colfes School, London, London

Fulham Boys School, London, London

Scoring Athletes

3rd

14
13
17

4th

15
16
18

Time
7:16
7:18
7:36
7:38
8:02
8:05
8:06
8:12
8:16
8:16
8:25
8:35
8:41
8:41
8:49
8:53
8:54
8:55
8:57
8:58

Points
20
42
42
46



London, Event 2, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - Colfe's School - Friday 7th October 2022

Intermediate Boys Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

Pos Name School, Town, County Time
1 Sam Scrase-Field Colfes School, London, London 12:51
2 Olly Buck Eltham College, London, London 13:12
3 Valentino Volpi Bacon's College, London, London 13:24
4 Felix Tynan Colfes School, London, London 14:05
5 Elliot Carter Eltham College, London, London 14:30
6 Billy Kee Colfes School, London, London 14:52
7 Oliver Cook Colfes School, London, London 15:05
8 Harry Smith Colfes School, London, London 15:11
9 Theo Frost Fulham Boys School, London, London 15:16
10  Will Simcock Eltham College, London, London 15:23
11 Liam Bowers Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London 15:27
12  Kasper Krawczyk Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London 15:27
13  Zach Perrot Eltham College, London, London 15:29
14 Alex Creed Fulham Boys School, London, London 15:38
15 Alex Sigeti Colfes School, London, London 16:13
16 Tom Ravenscroft Eltham College, London, London 16:29
17 Jonathan Nkenge Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London 16:38
18 Tom Bradley Fulham Boys School, London, London 16:40
19 Omari Rush Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London 17:13
20 Martin Stutins Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London 17:25
21 Jayden Mintah Bacon's College, London, London 17:32
22  Rory Walker Fulham Boys School, London, London

Intermediate Boys Team Results

Pos School Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Points
1 Colfes School, London, London 1 4 6 7 18

2 Eltham College, London, London 2 5 10 13 30

3 Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London 11 12 17 19 59

4 Fulham Boys School, London, London 9 14 18 22 63



Junior Girls

Pos Name

1 Otelia Garia-Davis

2 Selin Ciceksever

3 Alexandra Bramwell
4 Martha Ground

5

6

7 Rosanna Kerr

8 Harriet Davison

9 Sophia-Rose Bonnar
10 Heidi Gevers

11  Hissah Al Faisal

12 Emma Buffa

13  Xintian Li

14  Marnie Millar

15 Issy Rayes

16 Tessa Da Cunha

17  Elsie Smith

18 Anna Robson

19 Ophelia Miller

20 Beatrix Wellings-Thomas
21  Aine Speer

22  Georgia Lannoy

23 Kiki Plekkepoel-Nielen
24  Poppy Laughlin

25 Deborah Ayevbuomwan
26  Olivia McConnell

27

28 Ava House

29  Ellen Antcliffe

30

31 Udoka Mokwenye
32 Dara Litvaitis

33  Gaia Nell

34 Jessica Hooton

35 Olivia Dragoj

36 Sherry Biayoka

37 Monika Kalnina

38 Hattie Stafford

39 Sibella Greenwold
40 Ivy Hernandez Taylor
41 Noortje Ashworth
42  Julia Mayer

43  Lucy De Whalley

H
H

Mimi Kericho

London, Event 2, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - Colfe's School - Friday 7th October 2022

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

School, Town, County

Putney High School, London, London

Putney High School, London, London

Putney High School, London, London

Putney High School, London, London

Putney High School, London, London

Putney High School, London, London
Thomas's Clapham, London, London

Colfes School, London, London

Blackheath High School, London, London
Blackheath High School, London, London
Francis Holland School SW1, London, London
Blackheath High School, London, London
Eltham College, London, London

Thomas's Clapham, London, London

Colfes School, London, London

Eltham College, London, London

Eltham College, London, London

Thomas's Clapham, London, London
Thomas's Clapham, London, London

The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London
The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London
Francis Holland School SW1, London, London
Colfes School, London, London

Blackheath High School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Thomas's Clapham, London, London
Blackheath High School, London, London
Thomas's Clapham, London, London

The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London
Blackheath High School, London, London
Colfes School, London, London

Eltham College, London, London

Colfes School, London, London

The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Eltham College, London, London

Francis Holland School SW1, London, London
The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London
Bacon's College, London, London

Francis Holland School SW1, London, London
The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London

Time
8:02
8:06
8:12
8:15
8:31
8:34
8:54
8:56
8:57
8:58
9:02
9:04
9:05
9:05
9:08



Junior Girls Team Results

Pos School

Putney High School, London, London
Blackheath High School, London, London
Thomas's Clapham, London, London

Colfes School, London, London

Eltham College, London, London

The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London
Francis Holland School SW1, London, London

O NOOUVLA, WNR

Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London

1st

~

13
20
11
25

2nd

10
14
15
16
21
22
35

3rd

12
18
23
17
29
39
36

4th

24
19
31
32
34
42
37

Points
10

55

58

77

78
104
114
133



London, Event 2, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - Colfe's School - Friday 7th October 2022

Intermediate Girls

Pos
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Intermediate Girls Team Results

Pos

Nouuh WNR

Name
Marley Reeves
Lucy Wright

Cristina Gilodi-Johnson

Mae Losson
Noemie Klanga
Katarina Kirk
Mieke Ashworth

Team Results 4
School, Town, County
Blackheath High School, London, London
Putney High School, London, London
Putney High School, London, London
Putney High School, London, London
Colfes School, London, London
Putney High School, London, London
Bacon's College, London, London

Klara Andonegui Sehnalova Francis Holland School SW1, London, London

Sophia Pawa

Mia Harris

Tilly Stafford
Viola Barron

Tilly Coltrini
Mathilde Maloret
Beatrice Barlow
Veronique Crozet

Amaya Cotterill
Gabriella Noyce
Esme Osgood
Ella Smith

Luci Brown

Opbhelia Kitching
Olivia Osbourne
Aurora Paice
Hope Wright
Amy Loison
Rosie Morrison
Charlotte Walsh
Maia Redbourn

Florence Winklegrund

Mary Martin
Zafra Gill

Moyinoluwa Otelaja

School

Blackheath High School, London, London
Blackheath High School, London, London
Eltham College, London, London

The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London
Blackheath High School, London, London
The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London
Eltham College, London, London

Eltham College, London, London

Blackheath High School, London, London
Putney High School, London, London

Francis Holland School SW1, London, London
Colfes School, London, London

Colfes School, London, London

Colfes School, London, London

Colfes School, London, London

Blackheath High School, London, London
Francis Holland School SW1, London, London
The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London
Francis Holland School SW1, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Eltham College, London, London

Francis Holland School SW1, London, London
Francis Holland School SW1, London, London
The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London

The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London

Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London
Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London

Putney High School, London, London
Blackheath High School, London, London

Colfes School, London, London

Eltham College, London, London

Francis Holland School SW1, London, London

The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London

Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London

Scoring Athletes

1st

11

12
28

2nd
3

20
15
19
14
29

3rd

10
21
16
25
26
35

4th

13
22
30
27
33
36

Time

Points
15

33

68

72

79

85
128



London, Event 2, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - Colfe's School - Friday 7th October 2022

Senior Girls Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

Pos Name School, Town, County Time
1 Habi Littlehales Putney High School, London, London

2 Sophie Rutter Putney High School, London, London

3 Ysaline Pauwels Putney High School, London, London

4 Georgia Winter Putney High School, London, London

5 Jenny Xiao Francis Holland School SW1, London, London

Senior Girls Team Results
Pos School 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  Points
1 Putney High School, London, London 1 2 3 4 10



