English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - Colfe's School - Friday 7th October 2022

Junio	or Boys	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County	Time
1	Edward Cuniffe	Thomas's Clapham, London	7:16
2	Daniel Horgan	Eltham College, London, London	7:18
3	Theo Creed	Fulham Boys School, London, London	7:36
4	Alex Mirrington	Colfes School, London	7:38
5	Matt Caceres Camiloaga	Eltham College, London, London	8:02
6	Aidan Corcoran	Eltham College, London, London	8:05
7	Monty Brown	Eltham College, London, London	8:06
8	Matteo Brown	Fulham Boys School, London, London	8:12
9	Ethan Davies	Colfes School, London, London	8:16
10	Nathan Crossan	Eltham College, London, London	8:16
11	Aaron Crossan	Eltham College, London, London	8:25
12	Max Gasgoine-Pees	Thomas's Clapham, London	8:35
13	Ben Tuson	Colfes School, London, London	8:41
14	Archie Davis	Thomas's Clapham, London	8:41
15	Ryan Pozzi	Thomas's Clapham, London	8:49
16	H Mitchell	Colfes School, London	8:53
17	Perry Gleason	Fulham Boys School, London, London	8:54
18	Mac Okeefe	Fulham Boys School, London, London	8:55
19	Jai Borooah	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	8:57
20	Erik Adade-Boateng	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	8:58
21	Max Marechal	Colfes School, London	
22	Jake Johnson	Thomas's Clapham, London	
23	Ollie Marsh	Fulham Boys School, London, London	
24	Z Harrington-Berrier	Colfes School, London	
25	Adelowo Maliki	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	
26	Alvin Mbuga	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	
27	Theo Lawrence	Fulham Boys School, London, London	
28	Maciej Laniewski-Burek	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	
29	Max Lewis	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	

Junior Boys Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Eltham College, London	2	5	6	7	20
2	Thomas's Clapham, London, London	1	12	14	15	42
3	Colfes School, London, London	4	9	13	16	42
4	Fulham Boys School, London, London	3	8	17	18	46

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - Colfe's School - Friday 7th October 2022

Inte	rmediate Boys	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County	Time
1	Sam Scrase-Field	Colfes School, London, London	12:51
2	Olly Buck	Eltham College, London, London	13:12
3	Valentino Volpi	Bacon's College, London, London	13:24
4	Felix Tynan	Colfes School, London, London	14:05
5	Elliot Carter	Eltham College, London, London	14:30
6	Billy Kee	Colfes School, London, London	14:52
7	Oliver Cook	Colfes School, London, London	15:05
8	Harry Smith	Colfes School, London, London	15:11
9	Theo Frost	Fulham Boys School, London, London	15:16
10	Will Simcock	Eltham College, London, London	15:23
11	Liam Bowers	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	15:27
12	Kasper Krawczyk	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	15:27
13	Zach Perrot	Eltham College, London, London	15:29
14	Alex Creed	Fulham Boys School, London, London	15:38
15	Alex Sigeti	Colfes School, London, London	16:13
16	Tom Ravenscroft	Eltham College, London, London	16:29
17	Jonathan Nkenge	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	16:38
18	Tom Bradley	Fulham Boys School, London	16:40
19	Omari Rush	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	17:13
20	Martin Stutins	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	17:25
21	Jayden Mintah	Bacon's College, London, London	17:32
22	Rory Walker	Fulham Boys School, London	

Intermediate Boys Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Colfes School, London, London	1	4	6	7	18
2	Eltham College, London, London	2	5	10	13	30
3	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	11	12	17	19	59
4	Fulham Boys School, London, London	9	14	18	22	63

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - Colfe's School - Friday 7th October 2022

Junio	or Girls	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County			Time
1	Otelia Garia-Davis	Putney High School, London, Lond	on		8:02
2	Selin Ciceksever	Putney High School, London, Lond	on		8:06
3	Alexandra Bramwell	Putney High School, London, Lond	on		8:12
4	Martha Ground	Putney High School, London, Lond	on		8:15
5		Putney High School, London, Lond	on		8:31
6		Putney High School, London, Lond	on		8:34
7	Rosanna Kerr	Thomas's Clapham, London, Londo	n		8:54
8	Harriet Davison	Colfes School, London, London			8:56
9	Sophia-Rose Bonnar	Blackheath High School, London, L	ondon		8:57
10	Heidi Gevers	Blackheath High School, London, L	ondon		8:58
11	Hissah Al Faisal	Francis Holland School SW1, Londo		on	9:02
12	Emma Buffa	Blackheath High School, London, L	ondon		9:04
13	Xintian Li	Eltham College, London, London			9:05
14	Marnie Millar	Thomas's Clapham, London, Londo	n		9:05
15	Issy Rayes	Colfes School, London, London			9:08
16	Tessa Da Cunha	Eltham College, London, London			
17	Elsie Smith	Eltham College, London, London			
18	Anna Robson	Thomas's Clapham, London, Londo	n		
19	Ophelia Miller	Thomas's Clapham, London, Londo			
20	Beatrix Wellings-Thomas	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, L			
21	Aine Speer	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, L			
22	Georgia Lannoy	Francis Holland School SW1, Londo		on	
23	Kiki Plekkepoel-Nielen	Colfes School, London, London	,		
24	Poppy Laughlin	Blackheath High School, London, L	ondon		
25	Deborah Ayevbuomwan	Ark Greenwich Free School, Londo		n	
26	Olivia McConnell	Thomas's Clapham, London, Londo			
27		Blackheath High School, London, L			
28	Ava House	Thomas's Clapham, London, Londo			
29	Ellen Antcliffe	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, L			
30		Blackheath High School, London, L			
31	Udoka Mokwenye	Colfes School, London, London	0		
32	Dara Litvaitis	Eltham College, London, London			
33	Gaia Nell	Colfes School, London, London			
34	Jessica Hooton	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, L	ondon		
35	Olivia Dragoj	Ark Greenwich Free School, Londo		n	
36	Sherry Biayoka	Ark Greenwich Free School, Londo			
37	Monika Kalnina	Ark Greenwich Free School, Londo	•		
38	Hattie Stafford	Eltham College, London, London	, בסוומס		
39	Sibella Greenwold	Francis Holland School SW1, London	on. Londo	on	
40	Ivy Hernandez Taylor	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, L		•••	
41	Noortje Ashworth	Bacon's College, London, London	JIIUUII		
42	Julia Mayer	Francis Holland School SW1, London	n Londa	an .	
	Lucy De Whalley			ות	
43	•	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, L		m	
44	Mimi Kericho	Ark Greenwich Free School, Londo	n, Lonao	П	

Junior Girls Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Putney High School, London, London	1	2	3	4	10
2	Blackheath High School, London, London	9	10	12	24	55
3	Thomas's Clapham, London, London	7	14	18	19	58
4	Colfes School, London, London	8	15	23	31	77
5	Eltham College, London, London	13	16	17	32	78
6	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London	20	21	29	34	104
7	Francis Holland School SW1, London, London	11	22	39	42	114
8	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	25	35	36	37	133

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - Colfe's School - Friday 7th October 2022

Inter	mediate Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County	Time
1	Marley Reeves	Blackheath High School, London, London	
2	Lucy Wright	Putney High School, London, London	
3	Cristina Gilodi-Johnson	Putney High School, London, London	
4	Mae Losson	Putney High School, London, London	
5	Noemie Klanga	Colfes School, London, London	
6	Katarina Kirk	Putney High School, London, London	
7	Mieke Ashworth	Bacon's College, London, London	
8	Klara Andonegui Sehnalov	a Francis Holland School SW1, London, London	
9	Sophia Pawa	Blackheath High School, London, London	
10	Mia Harris	Blackheath High School, London, London	
11	Tilly Stafford	Eltham College, London, London	
12	Viola Barron	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London	
13	Tilly Coltrini	Blackheath High School, London, London	
14	Mathilde Maloret	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London	
15	Beatrice Barlow	Eltham College, London	
16	Veronique Crozet	Eltham College, London, London	
17		Blackheath High School, London, London	
18		Putney High School, London, London	
19	Amaya Cotterill	Francis Holland School SW1, London, London	
20	Gabriella Noyce	Colfes School, London, London	
21	Esme Osgood	Colfes School, London, London	
22	Ella Smith	Colfes School, London, London	
23	Luci Brown	Colfes School, London, London	
24		Blackheath High School, London, London	
25	Ophelia Kitching	Francis Holland School SW1, London, London	
26	Olivia Osbourne	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London	
27	Aurora Paice	Francis Holland School SW1, London, London	
28	Hope Wright	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	
29	Amy Loison	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	
30	Rosie Morrison	Eltham College, London, London	
31	Charlotte Walsh	Francis Holland School SW1, London, London	
32	Maia Redbourn	Francis Holland School SW1, London, London	
33	Florence Winklegrund	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London	
34	Mary Martin	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London	
35	Zafra Gill	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	
36	Moyinoluwa Otelaja	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	

Intermediate Girls Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Putney High School, London, London	2	3	4	6	15
2	Blackheath High School, London, London	1	9	10	13	33
3	Colfes School, London, London	5	20	21	22	68
4	Eltham College, London, London	11	15	16	30	72
5	Francis Holland School SW1, London, London	8	19	25	27	79
6	The Grey Coat Hospital, London, London	12	14	26	33	85
7	Ark Greenwich Free School, London, London	28	29	35	36	128

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - Colfe's School - Friday 7th October 2022

Seni	or Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County	Time
1	Habi Littlehales	Putney High School, London, London	
2	Sophie Rutter	Putney High School, London, London	
3	Ysaline Pauwels	Putney High School, London, London	
4	Georgia Winter	Putney High School, London, London	
5	Jenny Xiao	Francis Holland School SW1, London, London	

Senior Girls Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Putney High School, London, London	1	2	3	4	10